package   

POSTING DATE:  January 28, 2026   DEADLINE:  February 6, 2026 

RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS: MEDA bargaining unit members must reside within the State of 

Michigan or within a location outside of Michigan that is less than one-hundred twenty-five (125) miles from 

the designated MEA office. If the employee’s residence is outside of Michigan, the employee must meet the 

following additional requirements: 1. The employee’s residence must be located in a state that has reciprocity 

agreements with Michigan regarding taxes, workers’ compensation, unemployment insurance, and